Cash and bank assets, closing balance 332 273 332 273 395

1 Operating income from the Haldex Group’s continuing operations amounted to SEK 122 m (186) and from discontinued operations to SEK - m (1,965).
2 Cash flow from operating activities conducted by the Haldex Group’s continuing operations was SEK 139 m (-69) and from discontinued operations SEK - m (6).
3 Cash flow from investments conducted by the Haldex Group’s continuing operations was a negative SEK -82 m (-74) and from discontinued operations a
positive SEK - m (1,400).
4 Cash flow from financing activities conducted by the Haldex Group’s continuing operations was a negative SEK -115 m (-1,486) and from discontinued operations SEK
– m (-).

HALDEX, INTERIM REPORT, JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2012

16 (18)

Financial key figures and Share data
   January – Sept Full-year
 2012 2011 2011
Return on shareholders’ equity, % 4.9 131.4 97.0
Interest coverage ratio 8.0 52.2 41.5
Equity ratio, % 46   45 47
Net debt/equity ratio, % 39 47 37

Profit/loss after tax, before and after dilution, SEK 1.09 46.44 46.94
Shareholders’ equity, SEK 28.37 29.69 30.20
Average No. of shares (000) 44,216 44,112 44,133
Number of shares at end of period (000) 44,216 44,216 44,216
Market price, SEK 33.20 26.10 25.20

HALDEX, INTERIM REPORT, JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2012

17 (18)

Quarterly Report, Haldex Continued Operations
 2012 2011

Amounts in SEK m Q1 Q2 Q3
Nine

months Q1 Q2 Q3
Nine

months Q4
Full-
Year

Net sales 1,073 1,065 931 3,069 952 1,026 1,017 2,995 1,035 4,030
Cost of goods sold -789 -784 -689 -2,262 -680 -747 -761 -2,188 -779 -2,967
Gross income 284 281 242 807 272 279 256 807 256 1,063
 26.4% 26.4% 26.0% 26.3% 28.6% 27.2% 25.2% 26.9% 24.7% 26.4%
Sales, administrative
and product
development costs -224 -224 -195 -643 -215

-209

-195

-619

-210

-829

Other operating income
and expenses 4 -31 -15 -42 -2

-4

4

-2

3

1

Operating income 64 26 32 122 55 66 65 186 49 235

Financial income and
expense -11 -13 -11 -35 1

6

-12

-5

-12

-18

Earnings before tax 53 13 21 87 56 72 53 181 37 217

Taxes -19 -6 -9 -34 -18 -27 -18 -63 -13 -75
Net profit 34 7 12 53 38 45 35 118 24 142
of which non-
controlling interests 2 1 1 4 2 3 0 5 1 6

Quarterly key figures, Haldex Continued Operations

 2012

2011

Amounts in SEK m Q1 Q2 Q3
Nine

months Q1 Q2 Q3
Nine

months Q4
Full-
Year

Operating margin, %1 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.8 6.4 6.4 6.2 4.8 5.8
Operating margin, % 6.0 2.4 3.4 4.0 5.8 6.4 6.4 6.2 4.8 5.8
Cash flow after net investments 42 6 9 57 -143 -40 40 -143 152 9
Return on capital employed, %1,2 10.1 10.9 10.4 10.4 9.7 10.1 10.4 10.4 10.1 10.1
Return on capital employed,%2 10.1 9.4 7.9 7.9 7.0 7.7 10.4 10.4 10.1 10.1
Investments 23 27 32 82 32 20 22 74 26 100
R&D,% 3.0 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.3
Number of employees 2,367 2,306 2,262 2,262 2,346 2,418 2,360 2,360 2,365 2,365

1 Excluding restructuring costs.
2 Rolling 12-month basis.

HALDEX, INTERIM REPORT, JANUARY - SEPTEMBER 2012

18 (18)

Parent Company income statement

   January - September Full-year
Amounts in SEK m 2012 2011 2011
Net sales 2 23 41
Administrative costs -27 -98 -110
Operating loss -25 -75 -69

Financial items 2 43 45
Profit/loss after financial items -23 -32 -24

Dividend 5 292 297
Group Contribution - - 5
Profit/loss before tax -18 260 278

Tax 5 3 -3
Net profit/loss of the period -13 263 275

Parent Company statement of comprehensive income

   January - September Full-year
Amounts in SEK m 2012 2011 2011
Net profit/loss of the period -13 263 275
Other comprehensive income - - -
Total comprehensive income -13 263 275

Parent Company balance sheet

 September 30 September 30 Full-year
Amounts in SEK m 2012 2011 2011
Fixed assets 1,776 1,761 1,760
Current assets 1,090 994 1,038
Total assets 2,866 2,755 2,798

Equity 1,178 1,267 1,287
Provisions 37 35 30
Interest-bearing liabilities, external 620 670 670